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Data Set Name: WORK.FORM33 Observations: 86 

Member Type: DATA Variables: 21 

Engine: V8 Indexes: 0 

Created: 8:31 Tuesday, February 10, 2004 Observation Length: 96 

Last Modified: 8:31 Tuesday, February 10, 2004 Deleted Observations: 0 

Protection:  Compressed: NO 

Data Set Type:  Sorted: NO 

Label:    
 
 

-----Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes----- 

# Variable Type Len Pos Label 

12 BLEED Num 4 64 f33q4: Hemorrhagic event 

3 DEATH Num 4 28 f33q3A: Death 

2 ENDPT Num 4 24 f33q3: Study end point 

11 ETTAB Num 4 60 f33q3F: Positive ETT test 

21 FM33DAY Num 8 16 f33q2: Days to discharge 

18 HNCABG Num 4 88 f33q7C: CABG 

16 HNCATH Num 4 80 f33q7A: Catheterization 

19 HNOTH Num 4 92 f33q7D: Other procedure 

17 HNPTCA Num 4 84 f33q7B: PTCA 

14 HNREVAS Num 4 72 f33q6: No-assigned procedure 

15 HNSURG Num 4 76 f33q7: Other procedures scheduled 

9 HOLTAB Num 4 52 f33q3D: Abnormal Holter test 

5 ISCHEM Num 4 36 f33q3C: Ischemic pain at rest 

6 ISCHT1 Num 4 40 f33q3C1: Single episode ischemic pain 

7 ISCHT2 Num 4 44 f33q3C2: Ischemic pain 20 min 

8 ISCHT3 Num 4 48 f33q3C3: Ischemic pain multiple episodes 

4 MI Num 4 32 f33q3B: MI 

20 NEWID Num 8 8 Patient Identification 

1 REV Num 8 0 Revision 

13 STROKE Num 4 68 f33q5: Neurologic event 

10 TPTAB Num 4 56 f33q3E: Positive thallium test 
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Variable Label Value N % <= 20 
REV Revision 0 86 100.0  

      

ENDPT f33q3: Study end point 1 6 7.0 * 

  2 80 93.0  

      

DEATH f33q3A: Death . 80 93.0  

  1 1 1.2 * 

  2 5 5.8 * 

      

MI f33q3B: MI . 80 93.0  

  2 6 7.0 * 

      

ISCHEM f33q3C: Ischemic pain at rest . 80 93.0  

  1 2 2.3 * 

  2 4 4.7 * 

      

ISCHT1 f33q3C1: Single episode ischemic pain . 85 98.8  

  1 1 1.2 * 

      

ISCHT2 f33q3C2: Ischemic pain 20 min . 85 98.8  

  1 1 1.2 * 

      

ISCHT3 f33q3C3: Ischemic pain multiple episodes . 85 98.8  

  1 1 1.2 * 

      

HOLTAB f33q3D: Abnormal Holter test . 80 93.0  

  1 1 1.2 * 

  2 5 5.8 * 

      

TPTAB f33q3E: Positive thallium test . 80 93.0  

  1 4 4.7 * 

  2 2 2.3 * 
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Variable Label Value N % <= 20 
ETTAB f33q3F: Positive ETT test . 80 93.0  

  1 1 1.2 * 

  2 5 5.8 * 

      

BLEED f33q4: Hemorrhagic event 1 3 3.5 * 

  2 83 96.5  

      

STROKE f33q5: Neurologic event 2 86 100.0  

      

HNREVAS f33q6: No-assigned procedure 1 20 23.3 * 

  2 66 76.7  

      

HNSURG f33q7: Other procedures scheduled 1 1 1.2 * 

  2 85 98.8  

      

HNCATH f33q7A: Catheterization . 85 98.8  

  2 1 1.2 * 

      

HNPTCA f33q7B: PTCA . 85 98.8  

  2 1 1.2 * 

      

HNCABG f33q7C: CABG . 85 98.8  

  2 1 1.2 * 

      

HNOTH f33q7D: Other procedure . 85 98.8  

  1 1 1.2 * 
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum 
FM33DAY f33q2: Days to discharge 86 32.8 14.2 23.0 100.0 

 


	DisclaimerBox0: Persons using assistive technology may not be able to fully access information in this file. For assistance, e-mail biolincc@imsweb.com. Include the Web site and filename in your message.


